## CITY OF WASILLA 290 E. HERNING AVENUE WASILLA, ALASKA 99654-7091

PHONE (907) 373-9082 FAX (907) 373-9085



AIRPORT AUTOPAY TERMS AND CONDITIONS

As an enrollee in this program, I understand that:

- 1. I will receive a statement even though I am on the AutoPay plan. It will show me the amount of my current bill and the amount to be charged to my credit card.
- 2. If the City of Wasilla fails to charge my account, any penalty charge which results will be credited to my account.
- 3. If charges to my credit card are declined for any reason, the City of Wasilla will attempt to contact me for an alternate payment arrangement. If I cannot be contacted or do not make alternate payment arrangements, my account will be subject to normal credit procedures for nonpayment. If charges to my credit card are declined twice within a 12-month period, the City of Wasilla may terminate my AutoPay service.
- 4. Only one credit card company will be billed.
- 5. I will give written notification to the City of Wasilla if I wish to cancel this agreement.
- 6. If my credit card number changes for any reason, including lost or stolen credit cards, I will notify the City of Wasilla of the new account information. If I fail to provide this information prior to the due date and the City of Wasilla is unable to process my payment, I will be responsible for an alternate payment arrangement and the finance charges that may result.
- 7. The City of Wasilla may cancel or update the agreement, at any time, upon 30 days written notice.

j	LEASE CHOOSE ONE: SET UP CHANGE
PLEA	SE CHOOSE ONE:
CU	STOMER #
AI	PORT TIE DOWN SPACE #
	CREDIT CARD (NO DEBIT CARDS)
NA	ME: (AS IT APPEARS ON CREDIT CARD)
CR	EDIT CARD TYPE: VISA MASTER CARD
CR	EDIT CARD NUMBER://
EX	PIRATION DATE: CCV CODE:

I, the undersigned, authorize the City of Wasilla to charge my airport tie-down rent to the credit card indicated above. I understand that if charges to my credit card are declined twice within a 12-month period, my account may be removed from the AutoPay service. I agree to the above AutoPay terms and conditions.

Signature		